
SAI 
seoRTs AUTHORITY OP NOLA 

File No: - 01-45004(18)/1/2022-HPAC HO 

2 

S. 

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth 
Affairs and Sports Govemment of India, F No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, 
removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the 
performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and 
Development Committee (TIDC) 

No 

1 

In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the 
removal of athletes Vlleyball discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of 
recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (Volleyball). 
These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other 
ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn 
with effect from 31.03.2024. 
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Name 

Akash Kumar 

Abdul Chishti 

Sandeep 

Shakti Yadav 

Aman Kumar 

Vikram 

Kabilan 

Venu 

U Sneha 

Priti 

Kirti 

Sathi Das 

Goverment of Indie 

Sushma Shaw 

Annu Devi 

CIRCULAR 

T. Guru Parimala 

KIUID 

VOAA037M01 

VOAA496M04 

VOAA037M03 

VOAA05TM03 

VOAA24OM04 

VOAA044MO1 

VOAA368MOS 

VOAA023MO3 

VOAA054F02 

VOAA084F03 

VOAA094F03 

VOAA30SF04 

VOAA304F04 

VOAA032F03 

VOAAllSF02 

DOB 

21.03.2001 

09-12-2004 

12-07-2003 

04-05-2003 

10-01-2004 

18.06.2001 

08.04.2005 

30-04-2003 

20.08.2002 

15-06-2003 

30-05-2003 

13.04.2004 

12.07.2004 

12/26/2004 

Date: - 26.03.2024 

02-06-2001 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
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To 

Copy to 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

All Concerned Athletes. 

1. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

Goverment Of 

2. Director - IT, for arranging it to publish on website 

List effect from 31.03.2024) 
4. Assistant Director - (Talent development) 

edte 

3. Deputy Director (KITD) - (with request to remove the above name from the OPA 

6. HPD- Volleyball 
5. The Chairman - Ad-Hoc Committee, Volleyball 

7. HPM - Volleyball 
8. All Concerned Khelo India Accredited Academy 
9. Olo Executive Director - Finance, SAI 
10. Office copy 

KHELO 
IINDIA 

Atul Kúmar Singh 
Deputy Director (KITD) 
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